
SHRI SAIBABA SANSTHAN TRUST, SHIRDI
At.Post. Shirdi, Tal- Rahata, Dist. A.Nagar - 423 109

Phone No.(02423) 258671/258676 E-mail-hospital.purchase@sai.org.in
(Website - www.shrisaibabasansthan.org., www.sai.org.in) 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-----------------------------------------------------------

E-TENDER NOTICE 
               E -tenders are invited from reputed Manufacturers as well as their 
authorized dealers for the supply of –
Tender A - Automatic Tissue Processor-

Qty.2 Nos.
Tender B - 3 Part Differential Cell 

Counter Machine - Qty.1 No.
Tender C - Ultra Sonography Colour 

Doppler Machine- Qty.1 No.
Tender D - Imported Operation Table 

with Accessories Qty.5 Nos.
Tender E – Video Gastroscope-Qty.2 

Nos.
Tender F - Fibre Optic Bronchoscope-

Qty.1 No.
Tender G - CO2 Surgical Laser System-

Qty.1 No.
Tender H - Electrosurgical Cautery Unit-

Qty.7 Nos.
Tender I - Biphasic Defibrillator-Qty.3 

Nos.
Tender J - Boyles Anesthesia Machine 

With Ventilator-Qty.6 Nos. 
Tender K - Bi-Pap ventilator with 

Accessories-Qty.2 Nos.

Tender L - ICU Ventilator With Accessories-
Qty.2 Nos.

Tender M - Syringe Pump-Qty.31 Nos.
Tender N - Vaccum Pump-Qty.2 Nos.
Tender O - Multipara Monitor With All 

Accessories-Qty.36 Nos.
Tender P - Dental Chair/ Handpiece-Qty.2 Nos.
Tender Q - Xenon Light Source with Head Band 

& Fiber Optic Cable-Qty.1 No.
Tender R - Fully Automated Horizontal 

Autoclave-Qty.3 Nos.
Tender S - ETO Sterilizer with Aerator-Qty.1 

No.
Tender T - Laparoscopy Instrument Set-Qty.1 

No.
Tender U - 500 mA X Ray Machine with 

motorized Table-Qty.1 No.
Tender V - Dual Dome LED Shadowless  OT 

lamp-Qty.4 Nos. 
Tender W - C-Arm Machine-Qty.1 No.
Tender X - Shaver System-Qty.1 No.

Tender Form Cost & Earnest Money Deposit have to submit/provided/transfer 
directly to the following account number of Sansthan (Corporation Bank, 
Shirdi Saving Account No.-146400101000001, IFSC Code – CORP0001464) in 
the name of Chief Executive Officer, Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi.
Cost of Each Tender & Earnest Money Deposit – As mentioned in Tender.
1. For detailed information & Tender documents will be available on 
www.mahatenders.gov.in.

Online Publish Date : 20/02/2018          Time 10.00 A.M
Online Document Download, Sale 
Date :

24/02/2018          Time 10.00 A.M

Pre Bid Meeting Date : 22/02/2018          Time 11.00 A.M
Venue - Sainivas VIP Guest House, Shirdi. 
Bid submission start date 
(Online) :

24/02/2018          Time 10.00 A.M

Closing of Bid submission date 
(Online) :

16/ 03/2018         Time 05.00 P.M

Online Technical Bid Opening  
Date 

19/03/2018          Time 11.00 A.M

2.  All documents attached shall be duly attested.
3. Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi reserves the right to reject any or all 

http://www.sai.org.in
http://www.mahatenders.gov.in


Tenders without assigning any reason thereof.                                                                                                                                        
(Smt.Rubal Agrawal, I.A.S.)                                                                                                                                            
Chief Executive Officer,

   

�ी साईबाबा सं�थान �व�व�त�यव�था, )�शड�(
मु. पो. �शड�, ता. राहाता,िज�हा  -अहमदनगर, �पन  –४२३ १०९.

फोन नं) .०२४२३) २५८६७१/ २५८६७६
(Website - www.shrisaibabasansthan.org., www.sai.org.in)

E-mail - hospital.purchase@sai.org.in / hospital.store@sai.org.in
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

------------------------------

ई- �न�वदा सुचना
�ी साईबाबा सं� थानचे �ी साईबाबा व �ी साईनाथ �� णालयाकर�ता �व�वध 

�कारचे म�शनर� / उपकरणे / इ� � �म�ट इ� याद� खरेद�कामी ई-�न�वदा 
माग�व� यात येत आहेत- 

Tender A - Automatic Tissue Processor-
Qty.2 Nos.

Tender B - 3 Part Differential Cell 
Counter Machine - Qty.1 No.

Tender C - Ultra Sonography Colour 
Doppler Machine- Qty.1 No.

Tender D - Imported Operation Table 
with Accessories Qty.5 Nos.

Tender E – Video Gastroscope-Qty.2 
Nos.

Tender F - Fibre Optic Bronchoscope-
Qty.1 No.

Tender G - CO2 Surgical Laser System-
Qty.1 No.

Tender H - Electrosurgical Cautery Unit-
Qty.7 Nos.

Tender I - Biphasic Defibrillator-Qty.3 
Nos.

Tender J - Boyles Anesthesia Machine 
With Ventilator-Qty.6 Nos. 

Tender K - Bi-Pap ventilator with 

Tender L - ICU Ventilator With Accessories-
Qty.2 Nos.

Tender M - Syringe Pump-Qty.31 Nos.
Tender N - Vaccum Pump-Qty.2 Nos.
Tender O - Multipara Monitor With All 

Accessories-Qty.36 Nos.
Tender P - Dental Chair/ Handpiece-Qty.2 Nos.
Tender Q - Xenon Light Source with Head Band 

& Fiber Optic Cable-Qty.1 No.
Tender R - Fully Automated Horizontal 

Autoclave-Qty.3 Nos.
Tender S - ETO Sterilizer with Aerator-Qty.1 

No.
Tender T - Laparoscopy Instrument Set-Qty.1 

No.
Tender U - 500 mA X Ray Machine with 

motorized Table-Qty.1 No.
Tender V - Dual Dome LED Shadowless  OT 

lamp-Qty.4 Nos. 
Tender W - C-Arm Machine-Qty.1 No.
Tender X - Shaver System-Qty.1 No.

mailto:hospital.purchase@sai.org.in


Accessories-Qty.2 Nos.

            �� येक � वतं� �नवीदा फॉम�ची �कंमत व अनामत र� कम �न�वदेम� ये नमूद 
के� या�माणे

{Tender Form Cost & Earnest Money Deposit have to 
submit/provided/transfer directly to the following account number of 
Sansthan (Corporation Bank, Shirdi Saving Account No.-
146400101000001, IFSC Code – CORP0001464) in the name of Chief 
Executive Officer, Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi.}

1. �न�वदा बाबतचा तपशील खाल�ल �माणे –
�न�वदा ��स� द�चा कालावधी २०/०२/२०१८
�ी बीड �मट�ंगची तार�ख 
� थळ व वेळ–

२२/०२/२०१८ 
 साई�नवास अ�तथीगृह – 
सकाळी ११ वाजता

ऑन लाईन कम��शयल �न�वदा सादर 
कर� याची तार�ख

२४/०२/२०१८

ऑन लाईन कम��शयल �न�वदा बंदची 
तार�ख

१६/०३/२०१८

तां��क �न�वदा उघड� याची तार�ख १९/०३/२०१८ सायंकाळी ५ 
वाजेपय�त

२.  सव� कागदप� ह� सां�ां�कत केलेल� असावी.
अ�धक मा�हतीसाठ� खाल�ल संकेत� थळावर संप�क करा.
 -www.mahatenders.gov.in

(कोणतीह� �न�वदा �वीकारणेचा अथवा नाकारणेचा ह�क सं�थानने राखून ठेवलेला 
आहे).

                                              (�बल अ�वाल, 
भा.�.से.)                              

मु� य काय�कार� अ�धकार�

http://www.mahatenders.gov.in


Purchase of Automatic Tissue Processor-Qty.2 Nos.
B - 3 Part Differential Cell Counter Machine - Qty.1 No.
C - Ultra Sonography Colour Doppler Machine- Qty.1 No.
D - Imported Operation Table with Accessories Qty.5 Nos.
E – Video Gastroscope-Qty.2 Nos.
F - Fibre Optic Bronchoscope-Qty.1 No.
G - CO2 Surgical Laser System-Qty.1 No.
H - Electrosurgical Cautery Unit-Qty.7 Nos.
I - Biphasic Defibrillator-Qty.3 Nos.
J - Boyles Anesthesia Machine With Ventilator-Qty.6 Nos. 
K - Bi-Pap ventilator with Accessories-Qty.2 Nos.
L - ICU Ventilator With Accessories-Qty.2 Nos.
M - Syringe Pump-Qty.31 Nos.
N - Vaccum Pump-Qty.2 Nos.
O - Multipara Monitor With All Accessories-Qty.36 Nos.
P - Dental Chair/ Handpiece-Qty.2 Nos.
Q - Xenon Light Source with Head Band & Fiber Optic Cable-Qty.1 No.
R - Fully Automated Horizontal Autoclave-Qty.3 Nos.
S - ETO Sterilizer with Aerator-Qty.1 No.
T - Laparoscopy Instrument Set-Qty.1 No.
U - 500 mA X Ray Machine with motorized Table-Qty.1 No.
V - Dual Dome LED Shadowless  OT lamp-Qty.4 Nos. 
W - C-Arm Machine-Qty.1 No.
X - Shaver System-Qty.1 No.




